CONSTRUCTION
Housing and Finishing
	• �Die-formed cold rolled steel
housing
	• �High gloss white paint
	• �Integrated earthquake clips
included
Mounting

6 140 (62W)
1 Available only in 120 V and 1'x4' size.
ORDERING GUIDE
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
PART NO DESCRIPTION
PF-DWK-1X4 DRY WALL KIT FOR 1' X 4'
PF-DWK-2X2 DRY WALL KIT FOR 2 X 2'
PF-DWK-2X4 DRY WALL KIT FOR 2' X 4'
CAS905-1X4 SURFACE MOUNT KIT 1' X 4'
CAS905-2X2 SURFACE MOUNT KIT 2' X 2'
CAS905-2X4 SURFACE MOUNT KIT 2' X 4'
DIMENSIONS
CROSS SECTION VIEW
1' X 4'
1' X 4'
2' X 2' & 2' X 4'
2' X 2' 2' X 4'
BASE VIEW
11-7/8"
3-5/8"
 10-7/8" 22-7/8"
23-7/8"
23-7/8"
47-7/8"
6"
20"
47-7/8"
T19BR  •  Rev. 23/9/2022
Filename: T19BR-1-LA2B-2-40K
Manufacturer: AIMLITE
Luminaire: T19BR-1-L A2B-2/40K
Luminaire Cat: T19BR-1-L A2B-2/40K
Lamp Output: Total luminaire Lumens: 4708.2
Max Candela: 2,036.7 at Horizontal: 45°, Vertical: 1°
Input Wattage: 39.8
Luminous Opening: Point
Photometry : Type C
CIE Class: Direct
Cutoff Class: Cutoff
Nema Type: 7 X 7
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % Luminaire
0-30 1,538.9 32.7%
0-40 2,445.5 51.9%
0-60 3,937.9 83.6%
60-90 758.3 16.1%
70-100 331.8 7%
90-120 5.6 0.1%
0-90 4,696.2 99.7%
90-180 12.0 0.3%
0-180 4,708.2 100%
Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens  % Total   Zone Lumens % Total
0-10 192.2 4.1%   90-100 2.4 0.1%
10-20 544.8 11.6%   100-110 1.7 0%
20-30 801.9 17.0%   110-120 1.5 0%
30-40 906.6 19.3%   120-130 1.4 0%
40-50 840.6 17.9%   130-140 1.4 0%
50-60 651.7 13.8%   140-150 1.3 0%
60-70 428.8 9.1%   150-160 1.1 0%
70-80 244.4 5.2%   160-170 0.9 0%
80-90 85.1 1.8%   170-180 0.4 0%
Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance: 20%
RCC %: 80 70 50 30 10 0
RW %:
RCR: 0
1
2